ORIGINAL



Serving Florida's Panhandle Since 1963

P. O. Box 549 / Port St. Joe, FL 32457 301 Long Avenue / Port St. Joe, FL 32456 tel 850.229.8216 / fax 850.229.8392

May 2, 2007

RECEIVED-FPSC 07 MAY -3 AM 8: 39 COMMISSION CLERK

7. 11. 18. 7. 18. 7.

SALAS VOLLOR

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 070004-EG

Conservation Cost Recovery Clause

Dear Ms. Cole,

COM 5

OTH _____

HICR

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket, in connection with the hearing scheduled to begin November 6-8, 2007 are an original and 15 copies of St. Joe Natural Gas Company's:

- 1 Petition for Approval of SJNG Conservation
 True-Up Amounts
 - 2 Schedules CT-1 through CT-5 and
 - 3 Direct Testimony of Debbie Stitt

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the enclosed extra copy of this letter.

PCA ____ Thank you for your assistance.

SOR ____

SGA _____ Very Truly Yours,
SEC _____ \int \textstyle \int \textstyle \textst

Debbie Stitt Energy Conservation Analyst

Enclosures

cc (w/encl.): Parties of Record

RECEIVED & FILED

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03747 MAY-35

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

ORIGINAL

Docket No. 070004-EG

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Conservation Cost Recovery Clause Filing Date: May 2, 2007

> PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY'S FINAL TRUE-UP AMOUNT

St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. ("SJNG"), pursuant to the requirements of this docket hereby files its Petition for approval of its final true-up amount for the twelve month period ended December 31, 2006. In support hereof SJNG states:

1) The name of the Petitioner and the business address of its principal office is:

> St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. 301 Long Avenue-P.O. Box 549 Port St. Joe, Florida 32457-0549

2) The name and mailing address of the person authorized to receive notices and communications with respect to this Petition is:

> Debbie Stitt Energy Conservation Analyst St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. P.O. Box 549 Port St. Joe, Florida 32457-0549

3) Pursuant to the requirements of this docket, SJNG has prepared testimony on the conservation forms supplied by the Commission Staff in a manner consistent with the Staff's

> DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 03747 MAY-3 5

instructions. The calculation of the true-up amount is consistent with the Commissions methodology.

As indicated on the CT schedules (CT-1 through CT-5) which are filed herewith, the company has an over-recovery of \$438.00 for the twelve months ending December 31, 2006. Wherefore, St. Joe Natural Gas Company respectfully prays that the Commission will enter its order approving the company's \$438.00 over-recovery as the final true-up amount for the Period January 2006 - December 2006.

Dated this 2^{nd} day of May, 2007.

Respectfully Submitted,

Stuart Shoaf, President

St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc.

P.O. Box 549

Port St. Joe, Florida 32457-0549

(850) 229-8216 ext 209

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Conservation Cost

Recovery Clause

Docket No. 070004-EG Filing Date: May 2,2007

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that true and correct copies of the foregoing Petition, together with the attached Schedules CT-1 through CT-5, has been served upon all known parties of record in this docket, by U.S. Mail dated this 2nd day of May, 2007.

Norman Horton, Esq.
Messer Law Firm
PO Box 15579
Tallahassee, Fl. 32317

Fl. Div of Chesapeake Mr. Thomas A Geoffroy PO Box 960 Winter Haven, Fl 33882-0960

Akerman Law Firm
Beth Keating
106 E. College Ave, Ste 1200
Tallahassee, Fl 32301

Peoples Gas System
Ms. Paula K Brown
PO Box 111
Tampa, Fl 33601-0111

Teco Energy, Inc.
Matthew R Costa
PO Box 111
Tampa, Fl 33601-0111

Ansley Watson, Jr.
MacFarlane Law Firm
PO Box 1531
Tampa, Fl 33602-1531

AGL Resources Inc.
Elizabeth Wade/Melvin Williams
Ten Peachtree Place
Location 1470
Atlanta, GA 30309

Mr. Charles A Rawson, III 4180 S U.S. Hwy 1 Rockledge, Fl 32955-5309

Fl Public Utilities co Cheryl Martin/John English PO Box 3395 West Palm Beach, Fl 33402-3395